AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 34265 3 @ 2 6 5

RE: Renewal No. Two of Contract No. 34265 (ITB-PW-15-119) for furnishing and delivering tree
trimming services to the City of Long Beach (BPPW16000033)

This Amendment to Contract No. 34265 is made and entered as of December 7, 2018 by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and West Coast Arborists, Inc. (Contractor)

Contract No. 34265 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment;

X 1. Second renewal option extending term January 30, 2020.

X 2. $1,860,000 has been added for a new amount not to exceed $7.440,000.

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

X 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by %.

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The items identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference,
are hereby added to the Contract.

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are enclosed as Addendum No. 1.

Except as expressly amendedabove, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and remain in

full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.
Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor

CONTRACTOR: 1 CONTRACTOR:
[/‘“ '
;f (Signature) / Z (S:?é)
Patrick Mahoney Richafd Mahoney
(Print/ Type Name) 4 (Print/ fFype Nam/)/
President Vice\President
President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
(circle one) (circle one)
THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:
By: / \ \22\ &q Approved as to form:
= City Manager CHARLES %iw Attorney
Tom Modica By: f=l %ﬂ
Assistant City Manager Deputy
EXECUTED PURSUANT

TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER




CITY OF LONG BEACH

Schedule of Compensation for Year 2019

Tree Maintenance Services performed by WCA, Inc. (EXHIBIT A)

ltem Description

Full Prune 0-6 DSH

Full Prune 7-12 DSH

Full Prune 13-18 DSH

Full Prune 19-24 DSH

Full Prune >24 DSH

Date Palm Prune

Fan Palm Prune

Palm Prune, all other

Palm Trunk Clean

10 Raise/Clearance Prune 0-6 DSH
11 Raise/Clearance Prune 7-12 DSH
12 Raise/Clearance Prune 13-18 DSH
13 Raise/Clearance Prune 19-24 DSH
14 Raise/Clearance Prune 24-30 DSH
15 Raise/Clearance Prune >30 DSH
16  Service Request Prune

17 Removal 0-6 DSH

18 Removal 7-12 DSH

19 Removal 13-18 DSH

20 Removal 19-24 DSH

21 Removal 25-30 DSH

22 Removal >30 DSH

23  Stump Grinding

24 Plant 15 Gallon Tree

25 Plant 24" Box Tree

26 Plant 36" Box Tree

27 Plant 48" Box Tree

28 Plant Fan Palm (BTH)

29 Tree Watering

30 Tree Inventory Update

31 Public Presentations

32 Qualified Applicator

33  Arborist Services

34 Pest Control Advisor

35 Crew Rental - per man

36 Emergency Response - per man

W 0O ~NOO DA WN -

Proposed prices reflect a price increase of 3.6% based on

Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Foot
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Foot

Day
Each
Man Hour
Man Hour
Man Hour
Man Hour
Man Hour
Man Hour

Proposed

Prices
$25.75
$47.25
$57.95
$75.10
$122.35
$100.90
$47.25
$36.45
$36.45
$10.70
$16.10
$21.45
$26.85
$32.20
$37.55
$212.55
$73.00
$158.85
$266.20
$373.55
$480.85
$588.20
$166.40
$166.40
$300.55
$751.30
$1,287.95
$107.35
$601.05
$1.10
$128.75
$75.10
$128.75
$128.75
$75.10
$85.90

the latest Consumer Price Index for the LA-Long Beach-Anaheim region. New prices are effective

February 1, 2019,




Bureau of Labor Statistics Data Page 1 of 1

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AtoZIndex | FADs | AboutBLS | Confact Us 6o

Follow Us W | What's New | Release Calendar | Blog

ﬁ BUREAU OF LABOR STATISTICS Q

Home v  Subjects v JBEIEREIICRGE Publications ¥ Economic Releases ¥ Students v Beta v

Databases, Tables & Calculators by Subject |sreon: 6 & B0

Change Output Options: From: To: [2018 v @
O include graphs [J include annual averages ore Formatting Options -

Data extracted on: January 2, 2019 (4:58:38 PM)

CPI-All Urban Consumers (Current Series)

Series Id: CUURS49ASA0

Not Seasonally Adjusted

Series Title: All items in Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim, “CA, all urban consumers, not seasonally adjusted
Area: Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim, CA

Item: All items

Base Period: 1982-84=100

Download: [§] xisx

Year | Jan Feb Mar Apr May | Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct | Nov Dec  Annual HALF1 HAI._FZ
2017 ;252,373 | 253.815 | 254,525 | 254,971 | 255.674 | 255.275 | 256.023 | 256,739 | 257.890 | 258,883 | 259,135 | 259,220 | 256.210 | 254.439 | 257.982
2018 | 261.235 | 263.012 | 264.158 | 265,095 | 266.148 | 265,522 | 266,007 | 266.665 | 268,032 | 269,482 | 268,560 264.195

12-Month Percent Change

Series Id: CUURS49ASAR0

Not Seasonally Adjusted

Series Title: All items in Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim, CA, all urban consumers, not seasonally adjusted
Area: Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim, CA

Item: All items

Base Period: 1982-84=100

Download: [ xisx

Year |Jan  Feb | Mar | Apr May|Jun Jul |Aug! Sep|Oct|Nov Dec Annual HALF1 HALF2
2017 21} 27| 27} 27| 25| 22|25 28] 3.1| 3.1 3.6| 3.6 2.8 2.5 3.1

2018 3.5, 3.6 3.8| 4.0| 4.1] 4.0|3.9] 3.9] 3.9| 41| 3.6 3.8
TOOLS . CALCULATORS = HELP . INFO . RESOURCES
Areas at a Glance Inflation . Help & Tutorials = What's New Inspector General (OIG)
Industries at a Glance Injury And lliness ‘ FAQs Careers @ BLS Budget and Performance
Economic Releases Glossary Find It! DOL i No Fear Act
Databases & Tables : . AboutBLS Join our Malling Lists USA.gov

Maps : . Contact Us Linking & Copyright info Benefits.gov

Freedom of Information Act | Privacy & Security Statement | Discl | ‘Customer Survey | Important Web Site Notices

U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics | Postal Square Building, 2 Massachusetts Avenue, NE Washington, DC 20212-0001
www.bls.qov | Telephone: 1-202-691-5200 | TDD: 1-800-877-8339 | Contact Us

https://data.bls.gov/pdq/SurveyOutputServlet 1/2/2019




