AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 34265 34265

RE: Renewal No. Two of Contract No. 34265 (ITB-PW-15-119) for furnishing and delivering tree trimming services to the City of Long Beach (BPPW16000033)

This Amendment to Contract No. 34265 is made and entered as of December 7, 2018 by and between the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and West Coast Arborists, Inc. (Contractor)

Contract No. 34265 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. Second renewal option extending term January 30	0, 2020.
X 2. \$1,860,000 has been added for a new amount no	t to exceed \$7,440,000.
3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.	
X 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as incorporated herein by this reference.	s shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as incorporated herein by this reference.	s shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
6. The discount offered to the City is increased by	%.
7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", where the reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.	nich is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
8. The items identified on Exhibit "B", which is attaction are hereby added to the Contract.	hed hereto and incorporated herein by this reference,
9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other rec	uired information are enclosed as Addendum No. 1.
Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law Attach Notary if Out-of-Sta	as of the date first stated above.
CONTRACTOR:	CONTRACTOR:
(Signature)	(Signature)
Patrick Mahoney (Print / Type Name)	Richard Mahoney
President	(Print / Type Name) Vice President
President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer (circle one)	President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer (circle one)
THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:	
By: City Manager 1/2z/19	Approved as to form: CHARLES PARKIN City Attorney
Tom Modica	By: A lu

Deputy

Assistant City Manager

EXECUTED PURSUANT TO SECTION 301 OF THE CITY CHARTER

CITY OF LONG BEACH

Schedule of Compensation for Year 2019

Tree Maintenance Services performed by WCA, Inc. (EXHIBIT A)

Item	Description	Unit	Proposed Prices
1	Full Prune 0-6 DSH	Each	\$25.75
2	Full Prune 7-12 DSH	Each	\$47.25
3	Full Prune 13-18 DSH	Each	\$57.95
4	Full Prune 19-24 DSH	Each	\$75.10
5	Full Prune >24 DSH	Each	\$122.35
6	Date Palm Prune	Each	\$100.90
7	Fan Palm Prune	Each	\$47.25
8	Palm Prune, all other	Each	\$36.45
9	Palm Trunk Clean	Foot	\$36.45
10	Raise/Clearance Prune 0-6 DSH	Each	\$10.70
11	Raise/Clearance Prune 7-12 DSH	Each	\$16.10
12	Raise/Clearance Prune 13-18 DSH	Each	\$21.45
13	Raise/Clearance Prune 19-24 DSH	Each	\$26.85
14	Raise/Clearance Prune 24-30 DSH	Each	\$32.20
15	Raise/Clearance Prune >30 DSH	Each	\$37.55
16	Service Request Prune	Each	\$212.55
17	Removal 0-6 DSH	Each	\$73.00
18	Removal 7-12 DSH	Each	\$158.85
19	Removal 13-18 DSH	Each	\$266.20
20	Removal 19-24 DSH	Each	\$373.55
21	Removal 25-30 DSH	Each	\$480.85
22	Removal >30 DSH	Each	\$588.20
23	Stump Grinding	Each	\$166.40
24	Plant 15 Gallon Tree	Each	\$166.40
25	Plant 24" Box Tree	Each	\$300.55
26	Plant 36" Box Tree	Each	\$751.30
27	Plant 48" Box Tree	Each	\$1,287.95
28	Plant Fan Palm (BTH)	Foot	\$107.35
29	Tree Watering	Day	\$601.05
30	Tree Inventory Update	Each	\$1.10
31	Public Presentations	Man Hour	\$128.75
32	Qualified Applicator	Man Hour	\$75.10
33	Arborist Services	Man Hour	\$128.75
34	Pest Control Advisor	Man Hour	\$128.75
35	Crew Rental - per man	Man Hour	\$75.10
36	Emergency Response - per man	Man Hour	\$85.90

Proposed prices reflect a price increase of 3.6% based on the latest Consumer Price Index for the LA-Long Beach-Anaheim region. New prices are effective February 1, 2019.



Databases, Tables & Calculators by Subject

SHARE ON:

Change Output Options:

From: 2017 V To: 2018 V

 \square include graphs \square include annual averages

More Formatting Options

Data extracted on: January 2, 2019 (4:58:38 PM)

CPI-All Urban Consumers (Current Series)

Series Id: CUURS49ASA0

Not Seasonally Adjusted

Series Title: All items in Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim, CA, all urban consumers, not seasonally adjusted

Area: Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim, CA

Item: All items
Base Period: 1982-84=100

Download: 🚺 xisx

Year	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Annual	HALF1	HALF2
2017	252.373	253.815	254.525	254.971	255.674	255.275	256.023	256.739	257.890	258.883	259.135	259.220	256.210	254,439	257.982
2018	261.235	263.012	264.158	265.095	266.148	265.522	266.007	266.665	268.032	269.482	268.560			264.195	: 1

12-Month Percent Change

Series Id: CUURS49ASA0 Not Seasonally Adjusted

Series Title: All items in Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim, CA, all urban consumers, not seasonally adjusted

Area: Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim, CA

Item: All items
Base Period: 1982-84=100

Download: 📆 xisx

2018	3.5	3.6	3.8	4.0	4.1	40	30	3.0	30	41	3.6			3.8	1
2017	2.1	2.7	2.7	2.7	2.5	2.2	2.5	2.8	3.1	3.1	3.6	3.6	2.8	2.5	3.1
Year	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Annual	HALF1	HALF2

TOOLS CALCULATORS INFO RESOURCES HELP Areas at a Glance Help & Tutorials What's New Inspector General (OIG) Industries at a Glance Injury And Illness **FAQs** Careers @ BLS **Budget and Performance** Economic Releases Glossary Find It! DOL No Fear Act Databases & Tables About BLS Join our Mailing Lists USA.gov Maps Contact Us Linking & Copyright Info Benefits.gov

Freedom of Information Act | Privacy & Security Statement | Disclaimers | Customer Survey | Important Web Site Notices

U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics | Postal Square Building, 2 Massachusetts Avenue, NE Washington, DC 20212-0001

www.bls.gov | Telephone: 1-202-691-5200 | TDD: 1-800-877-8339 | Contact Us